
ST. STEPHEN’S NEWS 
FRIDAY 24TH MAY 2024 

 
WHOLE SCHOOL 
 
KITCHEN NEWS 
 
Please see attached our lunch menu for when we return after the half term. 
 
DOG’S TRUST HALF TERM WORKSHOP 
 
Dogs Trust half-term workshop (Wednesday 29th May 1.30pm – 3.00pm) – Join us for a fun-filled family 
workshop at our local rehoming centre near Whitstable. Learn all about staying safe around dogs and 
keeping our four-pawed friends happy and healthy. There will be dog themed activities, role-play, craft and 
a tour of the rehoming centre. Booking essential – email: Philip.Marsh@dogstrust.org.uk 
  
MATT FIDDES MARTIAL ARTS SCHOOL 
 
Matt Fiddes Martial Arts School have lessons in the Infant School each week on a Thursday.  If you are 
interested in your child taking part, please see the attached poster for information and contact details. 
 

YEAR GROUPS 

YEAR 5  

LEOPARD CLASS 

Leopard Class have now finished their swimming lessons.  We hope your child enjoyed the experience of the 
swimming pool as well as travelling on the bus! 

JAGUAR CLASS 

Jaguar Class will be starting swimming lessons on Tuesday 4th June.  Please ensure your child has their 
swimming kit in school.  Please see attached the letter sent out previously, giving details of what your child 
needs to bring and also that they will be travelling by public transport. 

EMAILS THIS WEEK 
 
Please see below a list of correspondence that has been sent home via ParentMail this week in case you 
missed it:- 
 

Challenger Troop Kit List Year 6 
End of Term 5 Newsletter Whole School 

 
SECOND HAND UNIFORM 
 
We do have a supply of second-hand uniform in the School Office, jumpers, cardigans, trousers and skirts.  
Please come and see us if this is something we can help you with. 
 



TERM DATES 
 
Friday 24th May    Last Day of Term 5 
 
Monday 27th May – Friday 31st May  Half Term Holidays 
 
Monday 3rd June    Start of Term 6 
 
Friday 7th June    Class Photographs 
 
Wednesday 12th June    Iguana Class Assembly (9.10am – no more than 20 minutes) 
 
Thursday 13th June    Year 5 Go Ape Trip (please see your ParentMail account for 

details) 
 
Friday 14th June    Sports Day (AM) (more details to follow) 
 
Monday 17th June – 19th June  Year 6 Challenger Troop Residential 
 
Thursday 20th June Year 3 Big Cat Sanctuary Trip (please see your ParentMail 

account for details) 
 
Friday 21st June Year 3 Big Cat Sanctuary Trip (please see your ParentMail 

account for details) 
 
Wednesday 26th June Year 3 Big Cat Sanctuary Trip (please see your ParentMail 

account for details) 
 
Wednesday 26th June    Zebra Class Assembly (9.10am – no more than 20 minutes) 
 
Thursday 27th June Year 3 Big Cat Sanctuary Trip (please see your ParentMail 

account for details) 
 
Wednesday 3rd July Year 4 Brockhill Country Park Trip (please see your ParentMail 

account for details) 
 
Wednesday 3rd July    Toucan Class Assembly (9.10am – no more than 20 minutes) 
 
Wednesday 10th July    Seahorse Class Assembly (9.10am – no more than 20 minutes) 
 
Thursday 11th July    Year 6 Production (details to follow) 
 
Friday 12th July    Year 6 Production (details to follow) 
 
Friday 19th July    Year 6 Leaver’s Afternoon Assembly (details to follow) 
 
Friday 19th July    Last day of Term 6 
 


